505957981 03/09/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6004688

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHANGHAI INSTITUTE OF CERAMICS, CHINESE ACADEMY OF SCIENCES	01/14/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HENGDIAN GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED	
Street Address:	42 WANSHENG STREET, HENGDIAN	
City:	DONGYANG CITY, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	322118	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9718696

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-7301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5035957300

Email: martin@allemanhall.com

Correspondent Name: ALLEMAN HALL CREASMAN & TUTTLE LLP

Address Line 1: 900 SW 5TH AVENUE SUITE 2300
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HNQ16301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KYOKO MARTIN
SIGNATURE:	/Kyoko Martin/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=HNQ16301-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505957981 REEL: 052131 FRAME: 0324

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SHANGHAI INSTITUTE OF CERAMICS, CHINESE ACADEMY OF SCIENCES (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Chinese company organized and existing under the laws of the People's Republic of China, located and doing business at 1295 Dingxi Road, Changning District, Shanghai 200050 CHINA, is the sole and exclusive owner of all rights, including all intellectual property rights, in U.S. Patent No. 9,718,696, titled LOW TEMPERATURE CO-FIRED CERAMIC MATERIAL AND PREPARATION METHOD THEREFOR, which was issued on August 1, 2017, and

WHEREAS, HENGDIAN GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Chinese company organized and existing under the laws of the People's Republic of China, with a mailing address of 42 Wansheng Street, Hengdian, Dongyang City, Zhejiang Province 322118 CHINA, desires to acquire all rights in U.S. Patent No. 9,718,696;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows.

Patent Assignment - Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 9,718,696, including any and all Letters Patent based thereon now or in the future granted in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign jurisdictions, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all claims for infringement thereof both arising prior to and on or after the effective date of this Assignment, which is the date of last signature below.

Agreed: SHANGHAI INSTITUTE OF CERAMICS, CHINESE ACADEMY OF SCIENCES Signature: Lixin Song Printed Name: Yongan Xu Title: Director of the institute Title: Director of the group Date: Jan. 14. 2020 Date: Jan. 14. 2020

Page 1 of 1 - ASSIGNMENT - Docket No. HNQ16301; SHANGHAI INSTITUTE OF CERAMICS, CHINESE ACADEMY OF SCIENCES to HENGDIAN GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED

PATENT REEL: 052131 FRAME: 0325

RECORDED: 03/09/2020